





ABSTRACT

Police Department – Announcement made by Hon'ble Chief Minister – Establishing Tamil Nadu Subsidiary Canteens additionally at 44 places-Orders – Issued.

HOME (POL.XIII) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms.)No.209

Dated: 03.03.2015

ஸ்ரீ விஜய வருடம், மாசி மாதம் 19 ம் நாள், திருவள்ளுவா் ஆண்டு – 2045

Read:

- 1. G.O.(Ms).No.532, Home(pol.13)Department, dated 04.08.2014
- 2. G.O.(Rt).No.726, Fin(BG-1)Department, dated 09.10.2014
- 3. From the Director General of Police letter No.90740/Pen.3/2013, dated 19.02.2015

ORDER:

In the Circumstances reported by the Director General of Police in his letter third read above, the following amendment issued to the G.O first read above.

AMENDMENT

In the said Government order for paragraph-5 the following paragraph shall be replaced substituted:

5. The amount sanctioned in respect of restructuring the existing building viz. Rs.7 lakhs per Canteen unit in para 3 above will be drawn by the Director General of Police on the basis of progress of work and Utilization Certificate submitted to Director General of Police by Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation Limited and should be contra credited into Personal Deposit Account of Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation Limited in the following Head of Account:-

"K - Deposits and Advances (b) Deposit not bearing Interest - 8443 - 00 - Civil Deposits - 800 - Other Deposits - BL - Deposits of Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation" (DPC 8443 - 00 - 800 - BL - 000A) (Receipts)

(DPC 8443 – 00 - 800 – BL - 0000) (Outgoings)

...2

by means of Cheque in favour of Personal Deposit Account of Tamil Nadu Police Housing Corporation Limited. The amount sanctioned in respect other components in para 3 above shall be drawn by the Director General of Police under relevant heads of account.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

APURVA VARMA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

The Director General of Police, Chennai-4. The Accountant General, Chennai-18/35. The Pay and Accounts Officer Concerned.

Copy to:

The Finance (Home-I/BG I/BG II) Department, Chennai-9. Stock File/Spare Copy

// Forwarded by order //

G. Navanethe kryhnan 3/3/2015 (G.NAVANEETHAKRISHNAN) Under Secretary to Government